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West Midlands Open incorporating the Eric Dougliss Memorial Trophies 2024
14th and 15th September

NAME SCORE POSITION
Milli Garrett 364.2 1

IMOGEN WELLS 335.2 2
LUCAS SPELLER 333 3

CARYS RICHARDS 333 4
DELLA O'DRISCOLL 319.1 5

FABIO CURA 313.2 6
ABBIGAIL BEECH 296 7

AARON THOMPSON 283.3 8
DREW FORD 281.4 9

CHLOE DAVIES 281.1 10
HARRY ARCHER 227.8 11

SAM REEVES 226.2 12
HARRY CHARTERS 224.1 13

JAMIE WOODS 197.5 14
NOAH WHITEHOUSE 182.2 15

ALFIE STEPTOE 119.9 16

Eric Dougliss Sporter Rifle FINAL results



West Midlands Open incorporating the Eric Dougliss Memorial Trophies 2024
14th and 15th September

NAME TOTAL POSITION
ISHWARYA SAI (Junior) 606.5 1

OLIVER MCCABE (Junior) 604.7 2
ELLA FLETCHER 595.9 3

LUKE O'DRISCOLL (Junior) 594.6 4
LAYLA PALLAS (Junior) 590.5 5
JAMES WEST (Junior) 590.1 6
IZZY WARD (Junior) 576 7

BILL CLARK 575.8 8
KAMAL MISTRY 573.2 9

MARK BOWATER 527.5 10
ABBIE BROWN (Junior) 526.7 11

PETE BONNER 506.7 12
DELLA O'DRISCOLL (Junior) 491 13

LIAM BEARDMORE 436.1 14
JAMIE LE BOUTILLIER 300.1 15

Eric Dougliss Air Rifle FINAL results



West Midlands Open incorporating the Eric Dougliss Memorial Trophies 2024
14th and 15th September

NAME SCORE POSITION
TOBY MEEK (Junior) 573 1

AYUSH CHAUHAN (Junior) 572 2
JOE BAKER 558 3

IVAN IVANOV 552 4
ANNIE WILLIAMS (Junior) 550 5

ANN HARTLEY 550 6
JAMES BARDOLPH 547 7

Eamonn Clarke 547 8
MICHAEL CHINNERY 546 9

MARTIN DAVIES 546 10
CRAIG AUDEN 545 11
IAN NUCKLEY 544 12
JACK JEFFREYS 542 13

VICTORIA FLETT 541 14
LUCY THOMAS 541 15

DARREN HAYNES 536 16
ISAAC BAXTER (Junior) 534 17

IQBAL SINGH UBHI 531 18
TOM ROXBURGH (Junior) 530 19

BECKY WOOLLEY 525 20
DOUGLAS SPENCER 524 21

GEORGE MILJANIC ** 524 22
LENNY PRICE (Junior) 523 23

CHRIS ASTBURY (Junior) 523 24
Gwyneth Parry 523 25

STEPHEN HAYNES 520 26
BEN GRIFFITHS (Junior) 519 27
BRODIE LYNCH (Junior) 518 28
RICHARD PRITCHARD 510 29

OLIVER FALLON * (Junior) 509 30
NICK MARSHALL 507 31

ROHAYS HIRD (Junior) 500 32
ANWEN DEHARENG (Junior) 499 33

BRUCE FLETT 495 34
MIKE REYNOLDS 492 35
SATABDI DASH 492 36
PAULO ROSSI 486 37

AARON BAXTER 479 38
TOM BLUCK 469 39

ELLA WILLIAMS (Junior) 465 40
VANESSA ROXBURGH 463 41

JULIETTE MARKHAM (Junior) 460 42
RYAN PEDDER (Junior) 457 43

LISA BAKER 451 44
SEREN ADAMS-LEWIS (Junior) 419 45

Liam BEARDMORE 383 46
DREW FORD (Junior) 376 47

Eric Dougliss Air Pistol FINAL results



West Midlands Open incorporating the Eric Dougliss Memorial Trophies 2024
14th and 15th September

NAME SCORE POSITION
STEVE WILLIAMS 348 48

ELLEN ROBINSON (Junior) 295 49
DANIEL FISH 0 _

EDDY PARKES 0 _
PAUL SLATER 0 _



West Midlands Open incorporating the Eric Dougliss Memorial Trophies 2024
14th and 15th September

CLASS A Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Series 4
TOTAL 
SCORE

Milli Garrett 86.2 91 95.4 91.6 364.2
IMOGEN WELLS 87.3 84.6 79.7 83.6 335.2

CARYS RICHARDS 75.9 87.8 85.7 83.6 333
LUCAS SPELLER 84.6 81.3 81.9 85.2 333

DELLA O'DRISCOLL 80 80.2 77.9 81 319.1
FABIO CURA 77.3 77.6 74.4 83.9 313.2

ABBIGAIL BEECH 77.2 79.5 66.2 73.1 296

CLASS B Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Series 4
TOTAL 
SCORE

AARON THOMPSON 70.2 74 67.6 71.5 283.3
DREW FORD 66 76.9 65.8 72.7 281.4

CHLOE DAVIES 79.2 70.7 59.1 72.1 281.1
HARRY ARCHER 40.5 61.8 66.6 58.9 227.8

SAM REEVES 58 57.9 59.3 51 226.2
HARRY CHARTERS 50.1 71 55 48 224.1

JAMIE WOODS 44.1 50.2 53.7 49.5 197.5
NOAH WHITEHOUSE 42.2 39.7 48.5 51.8 182.2

ALFIE STEPTOE 28.3 24.8 45.4 21.4 119.9

West Mids Open Sporter Comp 1 FINAL results



West Midlands Open incorporating the Eric Dougliss Memorial Trophies 2024
14th and 15th September

Class A Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Series 4 TOTAL
PENNY FLETT 90 89 92 88 359

ISOBEL CROUCH 90 86 87 88 351
ABBIGAIL BEECH 79 88 88 84 339
ETHAN STONES 72 60 70 72 274

JAMES LeBoutillier 61 57 53 60 231
ROWAN PRITCHARD 39 68 52 43 202

ROSE FLETT 0 0 0 0 0

West Mids Open Two Handed Pistol Comp 2 FINAL results



West Midlands Open incorporating the Eric Dougliss Memorial Trophies 2024
14th and 15th September

Class A Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Series 4 Series 5 Series 6 TOTAL
ISHWARYA SAI (Junior) 98.9 101.7 103.4 99.8 100 102.7 606.5

OLIVER MCCABE (Junior) 101 101.3 97.6 100.9 101.6 102.3 604.7
ELLA FLETCHER 99.4 98.4 98.1 100.1 101.7 98.2 595.9

LUKE O'DRISCOLL (Junior) 99.5 96.8 98.8 99.8 100.7 99 594.6
LAYLA PALLAS (Junior) 99.3 100.4 97.4 98.2 97.5 97.7 590.5
JAMES WEST (Junior) 97.3 97.6 101.3 97.3 97.1 99.5 590.1

Class B Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Series 4 Series 5 Series 6 TOTAL
IZZY WARD (Junior) 97.8 96.4 98.6 93.4 96.2 93.6 576

BILL CLARK 97.4 92.9 96.2 99.7 98.8 90.8 575.8
KAMAL MISTRY 94.7 93.5 98 97.9 92.5 96.6 573.2

Class C Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Series 4 Series 5 Series 6 TOTAL
MARK BOWATER 88.9 87.1 90.9 84.7 92.9 83 527.5

ABBIE BROWN (Junior) 96.7 91.2 86.7 89.5 77.2 85.4 526.7

Class D Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Series 4 Series 5 Series 6 TOTAL
PETE BONNER 83.9 83.7 88.1 84.8 81.8 84.4 506.7

DELLA O'DRISCOLL (Junior) 75.4 85.4 79.7 87.8 79 83.7 491
LIAM BEARDMORE 69.6 84.4 70.9 62.8 72.6 75.8 436.1

JAMIE LE BOUTILLIER 68.5 49.7 54.5 41.9 46.3 39.2 300.1

West Mids Open Air Rifle Comp 3 FINAL results



West Midlands Open incorporating the Eric Dougliss Memorial Trophies 2024
14th and 15th September

CLASS A Series 1 Serie 2 Series 3 Series 4 Series 5 Series 6 TOTAL
ELLA FLETCHER 102.7 103.5 98.4 100.3 102.3 101.3 608.5

OLIVER MCCABE (Junior) 102.3 99.3 99 103.7 102.5 97.7 604.5
LAYLA PALLAS (Junior) 100.8 99.5 99.3 101.2 102.1 100.9 603.8

LUKE O'DRISCOLL (Junior) 100.1 100 96.7 98.2 100.6 100.4 596

CLASS B Series 1 Serie 2 Series 3 Series 4 Series 5 Series 6 TOTAL
BILL CLARK 97 96.8 97.6 98.2 99.1 100.1 588.8

IZZY WARD (Junior) 97.8 96.4 98.6 93.4 96.2 93.6 576

KAMAL MISTRY 101.2 100.5 101.6 101.8 101.7 101.7 608.5 **SH1 PRONE**

CLASS C Series 1 Serie 2 Series 3 Series 4 Series 5 Series 6 TOTAL
ABBIE BROWN (Junior) 90.2 88.2 92.2 89.8 88.5 88.9 537.8

West Mids Open Air Rifle SHOOT 2 FINAL results



West Midlands Open incorporating the Eric Dougliss Memorial Trophies 2024
14th and 15th September

CLASS A Shoot 1 Shoot 2 Total
OLIVER MCCABE (Junior) 604.7 604.5 1209.2

ELLA FLETCHER 595.9 608.5 1204.4
LAYLA PALLAS (Junior) 590.5 603.8 1194.3

LUKE O'DRISCOLL (Junior) 594.6 596 1190.6

CLASS B Shoot 1 Shoot 2 Total
BILL CLARK 575.8 588.8 1164.6

CLASS C Shoot 1 Shoot 2 Total
ABBIE BROWN (Junior) 526.7 537.8 1064.5

West Mids Open Air Rifle Aggregate FINAL results



West Midlands Open incorporating the Eric Dougliss Memorial Trophies 2024
14th and 15th September

Class A Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Series 4 Series 5 Series 6 TOTAL
TOBY MEEK (Junior) 96 94 95 94 98 96 573

AYUSH CHAUHAN (Junior) 98 96 94 94 94 96 572
JOE BAKER 96 89 93 95 95 90 558

IVAN IVANOV 93 94 84 91 94 96 552
Eamonn Clarke 89 91 91 93 92 91 547

JAMES BARDOLPH 93 89 92 92 89 92 547
CRAIG AUDEN 92 84 93 93 92 91 545

ISAAC BAXTER (Junior) 90 86 86 94 91 87 534
STEPHEN HAYNES 88 89 81 87 89 86 520

Class B Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Series 4 Series 5 Series 6 TOTAL
ANN HARTLEY 94 91 88 93 94 90 550

MARTIN DAVIES 92 90 92 92 91 89 546
MICHAEL CHINNERY 91 92 92 92 88 91 546

IAN NUCKLEY 96 86 89 92 91 90 544
JACK JEFFREYS 91 89 90 87 93 92 542
LUCY THOMAS 92 89 93 86 91 90 541

VICTORIA FLETT 90 93 88 88 91 91 541
IQBAL SINGH UBHI 85 91 90 91 89 85 531

GEORGE MILJANIC ** 81 89 86 89 88 91 524
LENNY PRICE (Junior) 87 86 82 88 94 86 523

Class C Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Series 4 Series 5 Series 6 TOTAL
ANNIE WILLIAMS (Junior) 89 93 90 91 95 92 550

DARREN HAYNES 89 85 90 90 92 90 536
TOM ROXBURGH (Junior) 89 90 87 88 88 88 530

BECKY WOOLLEY 86 86 88 87 90 88 525
DOUGLAS SPENCER 93 88 84 75 93 91 524

CHRIS ASTBURY (Junior) 85 88 87 88 90 85 523
BEN GRIFFITHS (Junior) 83 90 91 83 86 86 519
BRODIE LYNCH (Junior) 83 86 87 89 82 91 518
RICHARD PRITCHARD 84 85 82 93 79 87 510

OLIVER FALLON * (Junior) 81 90 85 83 93 77 509
NICK MARSHALL 85 79 89 87 86 81 507

ROHAYS HIRD (Junior) 89 81 80 85 82 83 500
ANWEN DEHARENG (Junior) 82 76 84 82 87 88 499

BRUCE FLETT 80 80 80 79 86 90 495
PAULO ROSSI 78 83 80 87 79 79 486

AARON BAXTER 85 78 79 77 82 78 479
DANIEL FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Class D Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Series 4 Series 5 Series 6 TOTAL
Gwyneth Parry 86 81 93 91 87 85 523

MIKE REYNOLDS 85 78 81 78 85 85 492
SATABDI DASH 86 85 79 83 81 78 492

TOM BLUCK 76 84 76 76 76 81 469
ELLA WILLIAMS (Junior) 82 74 81 78 70 80 465

West Mids Open Air Pistol Comp 4 FINAL results



West Midlands Open incorporating the Eric Dougliss Memorial Trophies 2024
14th and 15th September

Class D continued Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Series 4 Series 5 Series 6 TOTAL
VANESSA ROXBURGH 76 79 71 84 78 75 463

JULIETTE MARKHAM (Junior) 70 81 78 78 81 72 460
RYAN PEDDER (Junior) 72 83 77 78 65 82 457

LISA BAKER 68 77 81 79 68 78 451
SEREN ADAMS-LEWIS (Junior) 80 60 73 77 61 68 419

Liam BEARDMORE 53 66 52 78 65 69 383
DREW FORD (Junior) 57 56 61 61 73 68 376

STEVE WILLIAMS 67 58 47 61 61 54 348
ELLEN ROBINSON (Junior) 57 50 24 64 32 68 295

EDDY PARKES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAUL SLATER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



West Midlands Open incorporating the Eric Dougliss Memorial Trophies 2024
14th and 15th September

CLASS A SERIES 1 SERIES 2 SERIES 3 SERIES 4 SERIES 5 SERIES 6 TOTAL
IVAN IVANOV 98 94 94 98 95 96 575

TOBY MEEK (Junior) 95 96 95 92 94 96 568
JOE BAKER 95 90 95 89 96 97 562

EAMONN CLARKE 91 94 93 85 92 94 549
ISAAC BAXTER (Junior) 92 92 94 89 92 89 548

CRAIG AUDEN 94 92 95 89 85 92 547
STEPHEN HAYNES 89 88 89 88 90 91 535

CLASS B SERIES 1 SERIES 2 SERIES 3 SERIES 4 SERIES 5 SERIES 6 TOTAL
ANN HARTLEY 92 84 93 93 94 89 545
LUCY THOMAS 88 92 87 93 90 91 541

MARTIN DAVIES 88 92 89 91 92 89 541
IQBAL SINGH UBHI 86 92 85 90 92 91 536
GEORGE MILJANIC 84 91 86 93 87 94 535

IAN NUCKLEY 89 89 88 87 90 89 532
LENNY PRICE (Junior) 89 87 82 91 87 89 525

CLASS C SERIES 1 SERIES 2 SERIES 3 SERIES 4 SERIES 5 SERIES 6 TOTAL
DOUGLAS SPENCER 90 88 88 91 94 88 539

BECKY WOOLLY 94 86 88 88 87 95 538
CHRIS ASTBURY (Junior) 93 89 94 86 87 82 531
BRODIE LYNCH (Junior) 86 95 90 86 88 86 531

NICK MARSHALL 83 92 90 85 90 90 530
ANNIE WILLIAMS (Junior) 85 87 89 84 88 90 523

ROHAYS HIRD (Junior) 79 85 88 90 87 86 515
RICHARD PRITCHARD 88 76 88 81 91 82 506

OLIVER FALLON (Junior) 79 77 91 86 84 74 491
AARON BAXTER 81 83 79 72 73 88 476

DANIEL FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLASS D SERIES 1 SERIES 2 SERIES 3 SERIES 4 SERIES 5 SERIES 6 TOTAL
SATABDI DASH 80 85 82 91 89 85 512

ELLA WILLIAMS (Junior) 79 81 67 78 75 81 461

West Mids Open Air Pistol Shoot 2 Breakdown



West Midlands Open incorporating the Eric Dougliss Memorial Trophies 2024
14th and 15th September

Class A SHOOT 1 SHOOT 2 AGG TOTAL
TOBY MEEK (Junior) a 573 568 1141

IVAN IVANOV a 552 575 1127
JOE BAKER a 558 562 1120

Eamonn Clarke a 547 549 1096
CRAIG AUDEN a 545 547 1092

ISAAC BAXTER (Junior) a 534 548 1082
STEPHEN HAYNES a 520 535 1055

Class B SHOOT 1 SHOOT 2 AGG TOTAL
ANN HARTLEY b 550 545 1095

MARTIN DAVIES b 546 541 1087
LUCY THOMAS b 541 541 1082
IAN NUCKLEY b 544 532 1076

IQBAL SINGH UBHI b 531 536 1067
GEORGE MILJANIC b 524 535 1059

LENNY PRICE (Junior) b 523 525 1048

Class C SHOOT 1 SHOOT 2 AGG TOTAL
ANNIE WILLIAMS (Junior) c 550 523 1073

DOUGLAS SPENCER c 524 539 1063
BECKY WOOLLEY c 525 538 1063

CHRIS ASTBURY (Junior) c 523 531 1054
BRODIE LYNCH (Junior) c 518 531 1049

NICK MARSHALL c 507 530 1037
RICHARD PRITCHARD c 510 506 1016
ROHAYS HIRD (Junior) c 500 515 1015

OLIVER FALLON  (Junior) c 509 491 1000
AARON BAXTER c 479 476 955

DANIEL FISH c 0 0 0

Class D SHOOT 1 SHOOT 2 AGG TOTAL
SATABDI DASH d 492 512 1004

ELLA WILLIAMS (Junior) d 465 461 926

West Mids Open Air Pistol Aggregate FINAL results


